504065454 10/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4112120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Takashi HIRABAYASHI	09/16/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denso Corporation
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15260741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IFETAYO SIMMONS
SIGNATURE:	/ifetayo simmons/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4519839_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504065454 REEL: 040118 FRAME: 0266

譲渡証 **ASSIGNMENT**

記の発明に関する全権制	刊並びに所有権を譲渡す consideration, the rec	:人としての次の会社及びそのA けることに合意し、譲渡、売封、& ceipt and sufficiency of which ansfer(s) to	落します。					
颜受者名: Assignee(s):	DENSO CORPORATION							
住所: Address(es):		1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan						
		rs, assigns or other legal rep d possessions, to certain inve			title and interest, in	the United States of		
発明の名称; Title of Invention:	MOTOR HAVING	MOTOR HAVING CONCENTRATEDLY-WOUND STATOR COIL						
上記発明についての米[described in an applica		of the United States executed						
	正と同日、もしくは n date herewith							
XI 米国出 as U.S.	順番号として Application Serial No.	に提出されたものです。 15/260,741	filed on _	September 9	9, 2016			
のために必要となるすべ 本件署名者は、本件と ことについて、それを許す 本件署名者は、OLIF as well as any and all of undersigned hereby au Letters Patents to said The undersigned ags securing, maintaining The undersigned aut all international conver	ての手続を実行すること 出願に関連して必要となってし、その権限を上記談 で & BERRIDGE, i continuations, divisions thorize(s) and request Assignee(s). ree(s), when requested and enforcing patents fo thorize(s) and empowe tions and treaties in re authorize(s) OLIFF &	った際に、上記譲受人が本件発	明に関する 録に必要・i tion and all sioner of Pa phtful caths ing title ther e and claim ay be nece	すべての国際条約. 適切となる追記をす Letters Patents th atents and Tradem , and perform all a reto in said Assign the benefit of the ssary in connectio	及び協定に基づく優秀 ることを許可します。 at may be granted th tarks to issue said Le tets which may be ne tee(s). right of priority provi on with said application	た権を行使・要求する nerefor. The etters Patent or ecessary for ded under any and on.		
署名: Signature: 第1発明者: First Inventor:	Jakashi H Takashi Hiraba	irabayashi ayashi		署名日: Date:	September	16.2016		
署名: Signature: 第 2 発明者: Second Inventor:				署名日: Date:		***************************************		
署名: Signature: 第3発明者: Third Inventor:				署名日: Date:				
Additional invent	こに付随する添付書面。 or(s) listed on the attac	ched sheet which is incorpora-	ted herein b	y reference.				
注記: 上記日本語抄訳(は、本書面の理解の助け nese text is for the purp	として付記しております。正式な pose of helping the understan	解釈は英文	に基づき行われま	す。 pretation of the Assiq	gnment should be		

Page 1